Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.

Attorneys At Law 1725 Windward Concourse Suite 150 Alpharetta, Georgia 30005

Also Admitted in New York Email: lsteinhart@telecomcounsel.com Telephone: (770) 232-9200 Facsimile: (770) 232-9208

July 13, 2016

VIA ELECTRONIC & USPS DELIVERY

Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. Frankfort, KY 40602

> Re: Case No. 2016-00059 – *An Inquiry into the State Universal Fund* Responses of IM Telecom, LLC d/b/a Infiniti Mobile

Dear Sir/Madam:

IM Telecom, LLC d/b/a Infiniti Mobile ("IM Telecom" or the "Company") hereby responds to Staff's Second Request for Information to All Parties of Record and Second Request for Information to Q LINK WIRELESS LLC, AmeriMex Communications Corp., and IM Telecom, LLC d/b/a Infiniti Mobile.

An electronic version of this filing was uploaded to the Public Service Commission's Electronic Filing System on this day. Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001 Section 8(5)(a), I certify the electronic version is a true and accurate copy of the paper medium. I further certify that I am the authorized agent for the entity filing this Response and possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions.

I have enclosed an extra copy of this cover letter to be date stamped and returned to me in the enclosed self-addressed postage prepaid envelope. If you have any questions or if I may provide you with additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you.

Respectfully submitted,

s/Lance J.M. Steinhart

Lance J.M. Steinhart Managing Attorney Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.